with 6’ in one direction. 

For any new multi-family development: A minimum area of outdoor common 
open space shall be provided as follows: 

- Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more 
than five hundred (500) square feet and up to one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 
Required: 44 units x 250SF=11,000 SF 

https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804I.html
https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804I.html
https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804I.html

[...]

https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804L.html
https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804L.html
https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0804L.html

- Three hundred fifty (350) square feet for each unit containing more 
than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 
Required: 66 units x 350SF=23,100 SF 

Total common open space required: 33,100 SF 
Total common open space provided: 28,651 SF 

The open space exhibit provided includes the City property as part of 
their calculations.